Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Kot ”| |Post Offica Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
=7/ |charleston, Wy 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
s Order Date: 11-29-2022 CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2100000020 3

Procurement Folder: 784633

Document Name: Change Order 2: Renewal

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

LIUGONG CLG835H WHEEL LOADER OEM OR EQUAL PARTS

Change Order No. 2
to renew contract CMA DOT21*20
for LIUGONG CLG835H WHEEL LOADER OEM OR

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement EQUAL PARTS
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-12-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-11-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000207254 Requestor Namae: Tammy L Clevenger
NEWLONS INTL SALES LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 473-5375
PO BOX 1334 Requestor Email: tammy.l.clevenger@wv.gov
ELKINS wv 26241
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-636-4561 Extension:
Discount Details: Z 3
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
# No 0.0000 o FILE LOCATION
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
J2-1- 2% Lo [ [
. e . Total Order Amount: Open End
Purchasing Division's File Copy
-‘f-. ' % B &
JE Zhizz
PURCHASING DIVISIO \l‘JTHORIZATION AWORN§NEML APPROVAL AS TO FORM | | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
fi g J Larwn ‘E
DATE: LAy DATE:{ A DATE: : 3 b
: : — E: / Q- 203
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
/A / / /Q@Q
Date Printed: Dec1,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2100000020 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 2 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions,
prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 12/1/22 through 11/30/23.

Renewal Years Remaining: 1

All provisions of the ariginal contract and any subsequent change orders not madified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Catalog update

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 22101700 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: LUIGONG WHEEL LOADER PARTS

Extended Description:
LUIGONG WHEEL LOADER PARTS:
Will be provided at the Discount Rate of 17.50% off the Manufacturers List Price.

Date Printed: Dec1,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0070 DOT2100000020 3

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

1960 Kanawha Boulevard East « Bullding Five » Room 110 Jirumay Wriston. P. E.
D. Alag Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 - (304) 558-355  Rigp b PO o0 -0
State Highway Engineer 10/19/2022 E QU [Cibinibsiond of Bighways
Beau Newlon
Newlons Intl. Sales LLC
PO Box 1334
Elkins, WV 26241
Subject  Contract Renewal: CMA DOT 21720 CO# 02

Procurement folder: 784633

Beau,

The Department of Transportation of West Virginia is offering to renew the original contract
according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract

including ali authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 12/1/22  through 11/30/23 | If your company agrees to this renewal,
please sign below and return as soon as possible. You may return all renewal documents via

email to j5mmy 1. clevenger@wv.gov
Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the renewal change order and is required to be
signed.

Please contact the email listed above if you have any questions,

Thank you,

Tammy Clevenger
WV DOH - Equipment Division
Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as state above under the same terms, conditions,
prices, and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Beaee a? /VW» 11/4/2022
\ame/Sigpature - Date
President _ PROCUREMENT USE ONLY
Title W N
(e dom——— .
Signature,lTitlelD&g_J

£.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMEN T OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Equipment Division
83 Brushy Fork Crossing « Post Office Box 610

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 » (304) 472-1750 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Deputy Secretary/
Deputy Commissioner
DATE
November 9, 2022
TO: Dusty Smith %
FROM:  Jeffrey M. Pifer P.E. 7C

Director Equipment Division
SUBJECT: CMA DOT21%20~7021C012 (784633) RENEWAL CO# 02
The Equipment Division wishes to renew the above referenced contract with Newlons Intl. Sales

LLC. The Agency supports the vendors request for modified catalog, while all other terms and
conditions remain the same as in the original contract dated 12/01/2020. Business with this vendor

has been satisfactory.

JMP:c

Attachments

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Newlons International Sales, LLC
PO Box 1334

Elkins, West Virginia 26241
Phone: 304-636-4561

Fax; 304-636-7155
www.newlonsinternational.com

To Whom It May Concern,

HUY =Y 17 24

Our contract, CMA DOT21*20, is up for renewal November 11, 2022. Leaving all other terms and conditions
unaltered, we request the opportunity for a catalog modification. This modification will be in response to factors that

have changed, since the agreement took place:

s Economic/supply chain issues have brought about new vendors of the same OEM parts.

e Additional parts have been added to the catalog.
e Part numbers have changed/have been added for new model years.

Let us know of any other information needed to aid in the decision of our request.

Regards,

Beaw F Newbon

Beau G Newlon, President



Part Number
07v0078
0480085
08B0302
08B0664
08B0190
00B1253
07B0%24
0680205
0680204
06B0312
04B1416
0481403
05B0034
04B0836
04B0084
0480169
03B1757
SP180795
5P180121
SP185429
0481028
5P207698
5P207698
SP207636
SP207702
04B0648
08B0139
0880503
0880487
0880425
SP193394
06B0727
06B0708
0680701
06B0605
06B0570
0980214
06B1132
0980027
08B0078
85A6751
79A0602
79A0606
79A0605
74A9706
74A9705
79A0604
79A0603
0880223
03B1052
08B0360
0880341
0880307
08B0277
08B0012
08B0011

Part Description

SNAP RING ; 12 ; GB894.1-86 ; 65Mn
SCREW

PIN;GB/T 91-2000;3.2x63-Zn.D;STL
PIN;GB/T 879.1-2000;2x18;65Mn

PIN;GB/T 91-2000;2.5%x32-Zn.D;Q235
BOLT;GB/T 5783-2000;M4x30-8.8-Zn.D;STL
SNAP RING;12;65Mn
WASHER:GB93-87:2;65Mn
WASHER;GB97.1-85;2-140HV-Zn.D;STL
WASHER;GB/T 95-2002;8-100HV-Zn.D;STL
SCREW;GB/T 79-2007;M6x8;STL
SCREW;M4x6-45H-2n.D;STL

RIVET ; 4x9 ; GB875-86 ; ML2
SCREW;GB/T818-2000;M4x25-4.8-Zn.D;STL
SCREW ; GB100-86 ; 4x35

SCREW;GB/T 818-2000;M3x30-4.8-Zn.D;STL
NUT;GB/T6170-2000;M2-8-Zn.D;STL

PLAIN WASHER

PLAIN WASHER

WASHER

SCREW ; GB/T818-2000 ; M2x16 ; STAINLESS STL
WASHER GB97.1-6-200HV

FLAT WASHER GB97.1-8-200HV

SCREW

CIRCLIP GB894.1-8

SCREW ; GB/T67-2008 ; M6x20-5.8-Zn.D ; STL
COTTER PIN;GB/T 91-2000;1.6x10;5TL
COTTER PIN;STL

COTTER PIN;ASSY

PIN

COTTER PIN

SPRING WASHER;STL

WASHER;ASSY

SPRING WASHER;STL

WASHER
WASHER;GB/T97.1-2002;5;STAINLESS STL
RIVET;GB/T 12618.1-2006;4.8x12-10;ASSY
WASHER;GB/T862.1;8;65Mn

RIVET ; 2x8 ; GB827-86 ; ML2

PIN;GB/T 91-2000;2.5%20-Zn.D;01235
FILM;PVC SELF-ADHESIVE

DECAL;PVC SELF-ADHESIVE

DECAL;PVC SELF-ADHESIVE

DECAL;PVC SELF-ADHESIVE
DECAL;PVCA T i

DECALPVCHR T

DECAL;PVC SELF-ADHESIVE

DECAL;PVC SELF-ADHESIVE

PIN;GB/T 91-2000;4%56:Q235

SCREW CAP

PIN

PIN

COTTER PIN:GB91-86;1.2x12-Zn.D;0235
COTTER PIN : 2.5x50-Zn.D ;: GB/T91-1986 ; STL
PIN;GB/T 91-2000;2x22-Zn.D;Q235
PIN:GB/T 91-2000;2x36-Zn.D;Q235

Cat Price

mmmmmmmmwmmmmwwmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwwmmmmwmwmmw

0.04
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.0e
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06

Adj Price

0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05



08eoo10
08B0009
0880008
0880007
0880005
0880004
0880002
0880079
0880052
0880031
0880026
08B0689
0880446
$P126178
63A0335
66A0208
SP109895
SP154274
SP192695
SP186549
0380032
0180012
00B0054
00B0036
0080028
0080022
00B0021
06V0005
0680024
06B0017
06B0006
06B0005
06B0003
06B0002JV
06B0002
0680232
0680219
0680218
0680001
06B0361
0680352
0680348
0680147
0680133
0680347
06B0346
06B0288
0680101
06B00S7
06B0066
06B0062
06B0061
0680247
04B1349
04B1348
0680447

PIN;GB/T 91-2000;1.6x20-Zn.D;Q235

PIN ; 3x20-Zn.D ; GB91-86 ; Q235
COTTER PIN;GB/T 91-2000;2x20-Zn.D;Q235
PIN;GB/T 91-2000;2x12-Zn.D;Q235
PIN;GB/T 91-2000;4x%25-2n.D;Q235
PIN;GB/T 91-2000;3.2x20-Zn.D;Q235
PIN;GB/T 91-2000;1.6x12-Zn.D;Q235
PIN;GB/T 91-2000;2x16-Zn.D;Q235

PIN ; 3.2x26-Zn.D ; GB91-86 ; Q235
PIN;GB/T 91-2000;3.2x16-Zn.D;Q235
PIN;GB/T 879.1-2000;2.5x12;65Mn
PiIN;3.2x25-Zn.D;Q235
PIN;GB/T91-2000;1.2x10;0235

WASHER 10;65MN

COTTER PIN

COTTER PIN ; Q235

WASHER

Spring washer 8

SELF TAPPING SCREW

SPRING WASHER

NUT;GB/T 6170-2000;M5-8-Zn.D;STL
RIVET;GB827-86;3x8;ML2

BOLT;GB/T 5783-2000;M6x10-8.8-Zn.D;STL
BOLT;GB/T 5783-2000;M4x12-8.8-Zn.D;5TL
BOLT;GB/T 5783-2000;M5x12-8.8-Zn.D;STL
BOLT;GB/T 5783-2000;M6x16-8.8-Zn.D;STL
BOLT;GB/T 5783-2000;M6x12-8.8-Zn.D;STL
WASHER
WASHER;GB97.1-85;6-140HV-Zn.D;STL
WASHER;GB93-87;5;65Mn
WASHER;GB93-87;8;65Mn
WASHER;GR97.1-85;8-140HV-Zn.D;STL
WASHER;GB93-87;6;65Mn
WASHER;G893-87;10;65Mn
WASHER;GB93-87;10;65Mn

WASHER ; GB7244-87 ; 8
WASHER;GB93-87;8-Zn.D{FEf),65Mn{ 7R 1)
WASHER;GB97.1-85;8-140HV-Zn.D{black);STL
WASHER;GB97.1-85;10-140HV-Zn.D;STL
WASHER;GB893-87;5-Zn.D;65Mn
WASHER;GB93-87;4-Zn.D;65Mn
WASHER;GB93-87;8-Zn.D;65Mn

WASHER ; GB862.1-87 ; ¢5
WASHER;GB97.1-85;3-140HV-Zn.D;STL
WASHER:GB93-87;10-Zn.D;65Mn
WASHER;GB93-87;6-Zn.D;65Mn

SHIM

WASHER;GB93-87,3;65Mn
WASHER;GB97.1-85;4-140HV-Zn.D;STL
WASHER;GB97.1-85;5-140HV-2n.D;5TL
WASHER;GB96-85;6-140HV-Zn.D;5TL
WASHER;GB96-85;5-140HV-Zn.D;STL

WASHER;GB97.1-85;6-140HV-Zn.D (black) ;STL

SCREW;GB 845-85;573.5x9.5-F-H-DK;STL
SCREW;GB 845-85;5T3.5x16-C-H-DK;STL
WASHER ; GB7244-87 ; 10 ; 65Mn

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmm

0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06

0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05



